THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before	Commissioners:

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler Dwight D. Keen

> 19-CONS-3171-CFLA Docket No.:

In the Matter of the Application of Summit) Operating, LLC for Permission To Flare Natural Gas) From Five Wells In Order To Recover Helium in) Rush County, Kansas, pursuant to K.A.R. §§ 82-3-) 314.

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No.: 35382

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

)

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3135a (d), Summit Operating, LLC submits the attached Affidavits from

the Wichita Eagle and the Rush County News, as evidence of publication on October 24, 2018.

Anthony T. Hunter, #22797 4715 W. Central Wichita, KS 67212 (316) 655-5051 (316) 448-0725 Fax hunterath@gmail.com Attorney for Summit Operating, LLC

Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas, Rush County, SS.

<u>TIM ENGEL</u>, being first duly sworn, Deposes and says: That he is Publisher of The Rush County News, a weekly newspaper, published and printed in La Crosse, State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Rush County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Rush County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published weekly at least 50 times a year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office of La Crosse in said County as periodical mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for <u>one</u> consecutive week, the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the <u>24th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2018, with subsequent publications being made on the following date:

_____, 2018

_____, 2018

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>24th</u> day of

October 2018

My commission expires: <u>4-5-22</u>

Printer's Fee Additional copies	\$ \$	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Kansas MELISSA JAY My Appt. Exp4-5-22
Approved this	day o	f, 20

PUBLIC NOTICE

(Published in The Rush County News on Wednesday, October 24, 2018.)1

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION RE: Summit Operating, LLC-Application for a permit to flare natural gas from five wells, located in Rush County, Kansas. TO: All oil and gas producers, unleased mineral interest owners, landowners, and all persons whomever concerned. You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Summit Operating, LLC has filed an application for flaring natural gas, pursuant to KAR 82-3-314 (e) from the following wells: R. Berens Unit 1-8 in NE/4NE/4 Sec. 8, Urban 1-9 SE/4NW/4 Sec. 9, David Urban 1-21 NW/4NE/4 Sec. 21, Barry Urban 1-17 NW/4NE/4 Sec. 17, Roth-Robben 1-21 SE/4SE/4 Sec. 21, all in Township 16 South, Range 17 West, Rush County, Kansas. Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas. All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly. Summit Operating LLC, 2760 29th St., Ste. 2A, Boulder, CO 80301. Anthony T. Hunter Attorney At Law 4715 W. Central Wichita, KS 67212 (316) 444-0741 (316) 448-0725



LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account #	Ad Number	Identification	PO	Amount	Cols	Lines	
699451	0003913219	BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS		\$219.12	1	0	
Attention: Anthony T Hunter ANTHONY T HUNTER ATTORNEY AT LAW 4715 W CENTRAL WICHITA, KS 67212				In The STATE OF KANSAS In and for the County of Sedgwick AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 1 Insertions			
COMMISSION OF T NOTICE OF FILIN Summit Operatin for a permit to flar	BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION RE: Summit Operating, LLC- Application for a permit to flare natural gas from five			Beginning issue of: 10/24/2018 Ending issue of: 10/24/2018			
TO: All oil and ga mineral interest ow all persons whom and each of you, a Summit Operation.	wells, located in Rush County, Kansas. TO: All oil and gas producers, unleased mineral interest owners, landowners, and all persons whomever concerned. You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Summit Operating, LLC has filed an appli- cation for flaring natural gas, pursuant to KAR 82-33-14 (e) from the following wells: R. Berens Unit 1-8 in NE/4NE/4 Sec.			STATE OF KANSAS) .SS County of Sedgwick)			
8, Urban 1-9 SE/4M ban 1-21 NW/4NE/4 1-17 NW/4NE/4 Se 21 SE/4SE/4 Sec. South, Range 17 W sas. Any persons y this application sh	it 1-8 in NE/4NE/4 Sec. IW/4 Sec. 9, David Ur- 4 Sec. 21, Barry Urban c. 17, Roth-Robben 1- 21, all in Township 16 lest, Rush County, Kan- who object to or protest hall be required to file		Dale Seiwe sworn, de Record Cle	ert, of lawful a	saith: Th chita Eag	at he le, a da	

their objections or protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within

Commission of the State of Kansa's within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas. All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly. Summit Operating LLC, 2760 29th St., Ste. 2A, Boulder, CO 80301.

Ine newspaper published in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation on a daily basis in said County, which said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said County for more than one year prior to the first publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said newspaper has been entered as second class mail matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita. Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication and that a notice of a true copy is hereto attached was published in the regular and entire Morning issue of said The Wichita Eagle from 10/24/2018 to 10/24/2018.

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Serve.

(Signature of Principal Clerk) DATED: 10/24/2018

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 6 (4/27/